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Farm Business Notice Accounts

The rates we currently pay on our Farm Business Notice Accounts are as follows:

Farm Business 5 Day Notice Accounts
Minimum Maximum Gross Monthly

Product Name

Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 1)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 2)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 3)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 4)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 5)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 6)
Farm Business 5 Day
Notice (Issue 7)

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Off sale

Farm Business 35 Day Notice Accounts

Product Name

Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 1)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 2)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 3)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 4)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 5)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 6)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 7)
Farm Business 35 Day
Notice (Issue 8)

Off sale
Off sale
Off sale
Off sale
Off sale
Off sale
Off sale

Off sale

Farm Yield 35 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name

Farm Yield 35 Day
Notice Tracker 1

On sale

Farm Yield 60 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name

Farm Yield 60 Day
Notice Tracker 1
Farm Yield 60 Day
Notice Tracker 2

Off sale

On sale

Balance Balance
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000
£1,000 £500,000

Minimum Maximum
Balance Balance
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
£1,000 £1,000,000
Minimum Maximum
Balance Balance
£1,000 £85,000
Minimum Maximum
Balance Balance
£1,000 £85,000
£1,000 £85,000

Interest
3.40%

3.40%
3.40%
3.40%
3.40%
3.40%

3.40%

Gross
Monthly
Interest

3.45%
3.45%
3.45%
3.45%
3.45%
3.45%
3.45%

3.55%

Gross
Monthly
Interest

3.70%

Gross
Monthly
Interest

3.81%

3.72%

AER

3.45%

3.45%

3.45%

3.45%

3.45%

3.45%

3.45%

AER

3.51%

3.51%

3.51%

3.51%

3.51%

3.51%

3.51%

3.61%

AER

3.76%

AER

3.88%

3.78%

Date From

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

Date From

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

02/02/2026

Date From

18/12/2025

Date From

18/12/2025

19/12/2025

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Date To

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Date To

Current

Date To

Current

Current



Farm Yield 90 Day Notice Tracker

Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
anr umc eyﬁrljczgﬂay Off sale £1,000 £85,000 3.90% 3.97% 18/12/2025 Current
anr tl”; eyﬁrljczgrDzay On sale £1,000 £85,000 3.74% 3.80% 19/12/2025 Current
Farm Business 90 Day Notice Tracker
Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
K‘aor m E#f'ancisei ?@53 ) Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.79% 3.86%  18/12/2025 Current
Eﬂ&f#j‘aﬁi ?|SSEZV2) Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.60% 3.66%  18/12/2025 G
Ea;tlmcfﬁ'anci: ?@5?3) Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.60% 3.66%  18/12/2025 Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice Accounts
Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
Eagnﬂfﬁz's’:f;ﬁ )95 Day Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
anrtlmc eB;le's’Leessz)g 9Ly Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ea;tl”gfaz';e;z? Day Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ea;tlmc EE‘lZ'S’Le:Zf > By Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc 5823?55)9 SPay 5 cale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc EH?SZ?Z? > Dy Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc 58?52?57)9 5 Day Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc 5825?58)9 > Dy Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc fk‘ég‘?;f 5 Day Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82% 30/11/2024 Current
Ela;tlmc f;‘lz';f? 8)5 Dy Off sale £1,000 £1,000,000 3.94% 4.01% 30/11/2024 Current
Ea;tlmcfaz';is? ?)5 Day  Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.99% 406%  30/11/2024  Current
Ea;tlmcfaz';is? ;?)5 Day  Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.99% 406%  27/09/2025 S
Eagafaz';f? ;?)5 Day  Offsale  £1,000 £1,000,000 3.99% 406%  27/09/2025 Current
Farm Yield 120 Day Notice Tracker
Minimum Maximum Gross
Product Name Balance Balance Monthly AER Date From Date To
Interest
Farm Yield 120 Day Off sale £1,000 £85,000 3.92% 3.99% 18/12/2025 Current

Notice Tracker 1



Farm Yield 180 Day Notice Tracker

Minimum

Product Name
Balance

Farm Yield 180 Day

Notice Tracker 1 Off sale £1,000

Maximum ik
Monthly AER
Balance
Interest
£85,000 3.94% 4.01%

Date From

18/12/2025

Date To

Current



Farm Business Bonus Notice Accounts

The rates we currently pay on our Farm Business Bonus Notice Accounts are as follows:

Farm Business Bonus 5 Day Notice Account (off sale)

Minimum Maximum Monthly Gross

Product Name Balance Balance Interest = A e

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £1,000,000 3.40% 3.45%

5 Day Notice: (Issue 1) Off sale 03/01/2026 Current
£0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus 35 Day Notice Accounts (off sale)
Product Name Minimum  Maximum Monthly Gross AER From To
Balance Balance Interest
Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £1,000,000 3.45% 3.51%
1/10/2024 t

35 Day Notice Off sale 01/10/20 Curren
£0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £1,000,000 3.45% 3.51%

35 Day Notice (Issue Off sale 01/10/2024 Current

2) £0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £1,000,000 3.45% 3.51%

35 Day Notice: Off sale 01/10/2024 Current

(Issue 3) £0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice Accounts (off sale)
Product Name Minimum Maximum Monthly Gross AER From To
Balance Balance Interest

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £500,000 3.75% 3.82%

95 Day Notice - 0.81% Off sale 30/11/2024 Current
£0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £500,000 3.75% 3.82%

95 Day Notice: 0.81% Off sale 30/11/2024 Current
£0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £500,000 3.75% 3.82%

95 Day Notice (Issue Off sale 30/11/2024 Current

2) £0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%

Farm Business Bonus £1,000 £1,000,000 3.75% 3.82%

95 Day Notice (Issue Off sale 30/11/2024 Current

3) £0 £999.99 0.36% 0.36%



