

# **Farm Business Notice and Business Bonus Notice Accounts Interest Rate Summary**

Information correct as at 02 February 2026

# Farm Business Notice Accounts

The rates we currently pay on our **Farm Business Notice Accounts** are as follows:

## Farm Business 5 Day Notice Accounts

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
Farm Business 5 Day Notice (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current

## Farm Business 35 Day Notice Accounts

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
Farm Business 35 Day Notice (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.55%	3.61%	02/02/2026	Current

## Farm Yield 35 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Yield 35 Day Notice Tracker 1	On sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.70%	3.76%	18/12/2025	Current

## Farm Yield 60 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Yield 60 Day Notice Tracker 1	Off sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.81%	3.88%	18/12/2025	Current
Farm Yield 60 Day Notice Tracker 2	On sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.72%	3.78%	19/12/2025	Current

## Farm Yield 90 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Yield 90 Day Notice Tracker 1	Off sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.90%	3.97%	18/12/2025	Current
Farm Yield 90 Day Notice Tracker 2	On sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.74%	3.80%	19/12/2025	Current

## Farm Business 90 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Business 90 Day Notice Tracker (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.79%	3.86%	18/12/2025	Current
Farm Business 90 Day Notice Tracker (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.60%	3.66%	18/12/2025	Current
Farm Business 90 Day Notice Tracker (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.60%	3.66%	18/12/2025	Current

## Farm Business 95 Day Notice Accounts

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 4)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 5)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 6)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 7)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 8)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 9)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 10)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.94%	4.01%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 11)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.99%	4.06%	30/11/2024	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 12)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.99%	4.06%	27/09/2025	Current
Farm Business 95 Day Notice (Issue 13)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.99%	4.06%	27/09/2025	Current

## Farm Yield 120 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Yield 120 Day Notice Tracker 1	Off sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.92%	3.99%	18/12/2025	Current

## Farm Yield 180 Day Notice Tracker

Product Name	Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Gross Monthly Interest	AER	Date From	Date To
Farm Yield 180 Day Notice Tracker 1	Off sale	£1,000	£85,000	3.94%	4.01%	18/12/2025

# Farm Business Bonus Notice Accounts

The rates we currently pay on our **Farm Business Bonus Notice Accounts** are as follows:

## Farm Business Bonus 5 Day Notice Account (off sale)

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Monthly Gross Interest	AER	From	To
Farm Business Bonus 5 Day Notice: (Issue 1)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.40%	3.45%	03/01/2026	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		

## Farm Business Bonus 35 Day Notice Accounts (off sale)

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Monthly Gross Interest	AER	From	To
Farm Business Bonus 35 Day Notice	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		
Farm Business Bonus 35 Day Notice (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		
Farm Business Bonus 35 Day Notice: (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.45%	3.51%	01/10/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		

## Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice Accounts (off sale)

Product Name		Minimum Balance	Maximum Balance	Monthly Gross Interest	AER	From	To
Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice - 0.81%	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		
Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice: 0.81%	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		
Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice (Issue 2)	Off sale	£1,000	£500,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		
Farm Business Bonus 95 Day Notice (Issue 3)	Off sale	£1,000	£1,000,000	3.75%	3.82%	30/11/2024	Current
		£0	£999.99	0.36%	0.36%		